## House of Commons



MARCH 3RD - THE GENTLEMEN, LEO CAVINDER SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION.

H. Res. 30

RESOLUTION

to

censure Sarah Cavinder, a Member of the House.

## **TABLE OF PROVISIONS.**

SECTION 1.

RESOLVED.

**B** E IT ENACTED by this House of Commons, in this present, assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

- 1 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder has violated House
- 2 Resolution 27, which requires that all students wear a
- mask in LPCSC Schools regardless of the policy of the
- 4 Corporation.
- 5 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder also violated the Health
- 6 Emergency deceleration issued by the Health Advisor of
- 7 the House under HCC § 4-2-3(a) that requires Members to
- 8 take certain actions to limit the spread of COVID-19; as
- 9 permitted under HCC § 4-2-3(c). This deceleration was
- issued February 7 and is set to expire March 7th.
- 11 Resolved, that—
- (i) Member Sarah Cavinder be censured;
- (ii) Member Sarah Cavinder present herself in front
- of the House for the pronouncement of censure; and
- 15 (iii) Sarah Cavinder be censured with the public
- reading of this resolution by the Speaker.

Speaker of the House Assent